

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1264, Page 1, Section 307.178, Lines 3
2 and 4, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3
4 "except that, the term "passenger car" shall not include motorcycles, motorized bicycles, or motor
5 tricycles~~[, and trucks with a licensed gross weight of twelve thousand pounds or more].~~"; and

6
7 Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 7, by deleting the words, "front seat" and inserting in
8 lieu thereof the words, "~~front seat~~"; and

9
10 Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 9, by deleting the words, "less than eighteen years of
11 age" and inserting in lieu thereof the words, "~~less than eighteen years of age~~"; and

12
13 Further amend said bill, page and section, Lines 12 to 15, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu
14 thereof the following:

15
16 "requirements. ~~[No person shall be stopped, inspected, or detained solely to determine compliance~~
17 ~~with this subsection.]~~ The provisions of this section and section 307.179 shall not be applicable to
18 ~~[persons]~~ any person who ~~[have]~~ possesses documentation from a physician that such person has a
19 medical reason for failing to have a seat belt fastened about ~~[their]~~ his or her body~~[, nor shall].~~ No
20 person shall be found guilty of violating this section or section 307.179 if such person demonstrates
21 to the court that he or she has a medical reason for failing to have a seat belt fastened about his or
22 her body. ~~[the]~~ The provisions of this section shall not be applicable to persons while operating or
23 riding a motor"; and

24
25 Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Line 50, by inserting after the word, "U.S.C." the word,
26 "Section"; and

27
28 Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 52, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof
29 the following:

30
31 "vehicle, then the passengers who are unable to wear seat belts because all existing seat belts are in
32 use shall sit ~~[in the area]~~ on the seats behind the"; and

33
34 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
35 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____